900390325 01/05/2017

1/17/2017

w-ptas-101/ptasweb/PrintImages.aspx?appname=Examine&reqid=13764295&folderid=1 .

900390325

NEW ASSIGNMENT

01/05/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

ETAS ID: TM411241

l	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT C	F THE ENTIRE INTERE	EST AND THE GOODWILL
	CONVEYING PARTY DATA	The state of the s		
۱	Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ľ	Oigntia Photonice I td	District Control of the Control of t	01/04/2017	Corporation

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Excelitas Technologies Corporation
Street Address:	200 West Street
Internal Address:	Ste. E403
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451 118 2017
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: WAITED STATES DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

١.	The second secon	ASSESS TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY AND ADDRESS OF	And the second s
	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
	Serial Number:	87280392	IFLEX-AGILE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

603-627-8134

Email:

ipadm@sheehan.com

Correspondent Name:

Sheehan Phinney Bass & Green

Address Line 1:

1000 Elm Street, P.O. Box 3701

Address Line 4:

Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03105

	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca F: Sweet
	SIGNATURE:	/Rebecca F. Sweet/
-	DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=S0896058#page1.tif source=S0896058#page2.tif

http://w-ptas-101/ptasweb/Printlmages.aspx?appname=Examine&reqid=13764295&folderid=1

1/2

This is if

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005961 FRAME: 0234

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of January 4, 2016 (the "Effective Date) by and between Qioptiq Photonics Limited, a private liability organized under the laws of the United Kingdom located at Mitchell Point, Ensign Business Park Hamble Southampton, Hampshire UNITED KINGDOM SO314RF (hereinafter "Assignor") and Excelitas Technologies Corporation, a private limited company organized under the laws of Delaware, United States, located at 200 West Street, Ste. E403 Waltham MASSACHUSETTS 02451 (hereinafter "Assignee").

Whereas, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, the trademarks, registrations, and registration applications set forth below (collectively, the "Assigned Trademarks"):

United States Trademark Application No.: for mark: iFlex-AGILE

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business connection with which the Assigned Trademark is used and which is represented by the Assigned Trademark, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States and any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for assignce's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, including but not limited to all contracts and contract rights relating to the Assigned Trademark, whether oral or written, including but not limited to all license agreements, and all of Assignor's claims, rights to sue and to institute or defend legal and equitable proceedings, past, present and future, connected in any way with the Assigned Trademark, together with all income, royalties, damages, or payments due or payable as of the Effective date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present, or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Assigned Trademark, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the USPTO Commissioner for Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Assigned Trademarks

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005961 FRAME: 0235

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

Assignor:

QIOPTIQ PHOTONICS LIMITED

Name: JAMES V. RAO Title: Chief Financial Officer

Assignce:

EXCELITAS TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

Name: JAMES V. RAO Title: Chief/Financial Officer

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005961 FRAME: 0236

RECORDED: 01/05/2017